

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.1 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4112/2007

RAGHUNATH BHANJA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANAGING COMMTT.MAHATIPUR M.E.SCHOOL&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for striking out respondent No.1 from the array of parties)
(With office report)

Date: 03/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy, Adv.
Mr. Manoranjan Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A. No.1 is allowed. The names of respondent No. 1 is deleted
from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioner.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master