

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4112/2007

RAGHUNATH BHANJA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANAGING COMMTT.MAHATIPUR M.E.SCHOOL&ORS

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sib0 Sankar Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Office has to clarify as to when counter affidavit is filed by
Respondent Nos. 2 and 4 then why this matter is listed before this
Court today, in writing to the undersigned within a week.

Office has to take appropriate steps as per Rules.

rd

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar