

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4112/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 04/09/2006 in OJC No. 3375/1988 of
The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

RAGHUNATH BHANJA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DISTRICT INSPECTOR OF SCHOOLS & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPHFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoranjan Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Raj Kumar Parashar,Adv.
Mr. Mragank Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Manorajnan Padhi,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Having heard learned counsel for the respective parties, and having regard to the fact that the resignation letter said to have been submitted by the petitioner on 19th November, 1978, to the Managing Committee of the School has been held to be genuine, both by the State Education Tribunal as well as the High Court, we see no reason to interfere in the matter and the special leave Petition is, accordingly dismissed.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master